

<b>CMS Manual System</b>	<b>Department of Health &amp; Human Services (DHHS)</b>
<b>Pub 100-04 Medicare Claims Processing</b>	<b>Centers for Medicare &amp; Medicaid Services (CMS)</b>
<b>Transmittal 4387</b>	<b>Date: August 30, 2019</b>
	<b>Change Request 11451</b>

**Transmittal 4387, dated August 30, 2019, is being rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 4411, dated, October 4, 2019 to correct table 7 in attachment A, to reinstate C9043 rather than delete it effective October 1, 2019. We are also adding a new HCPCS code J0642, which is effective October 1, 2019, and revising the descriptor for J0641. All other information remains the same.**

**SUBJECT: October 2019 Update of the Hospital Outpatient Prospective Payment System (OPPS)**